

EchoStar Technologies L.L.C. 90 Inverness Circle East Englewood, CO 80112 (303) 706-5234

August 26, 2011

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

RE: Request for Confidentiality

To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with 47CFR Section 0.457 and Section 0.459, FCC Public Notice DA04-1705 and KDB Publication 726920 pertaining to confidential material, we hereby request to hold temporarily confidential all information contained within the below identified exhibits/document categories submitted pursuant to radio equipment certification requirements for FCC ID: DKNT65 for a period of 180 days or until such time the product is released for sale and marketing.

- 1. External Photos
- 2. Internal Photos
- 3. Test Setup Photos
- 4. Users Manual

The above material contains trade secrets and proprietary information as specified by 47CFR 0.457(d) and technical data, which would customarily be guarded from competitors. Pre-marketing public disclosure of this information might be harmful to our company and provide unjustified benefits to our competitors.



EchoStar Technologies L.L.C. 90 Inverness Circle East Englewood, CO 80112 (303) 706-5234

In accordance with 47CFR Section 0.457 and Section 0.459 pertaining to confidential material, we hereby request to hold permanently confidential all information contained within the below identified exhibits/document categories submitted pursuant to radio equipment certification requirements for FCC ID: DKNT65.

- 1. Block Diagram
- 2. Operational Description
- 3. Schematics
- 4. Parts List / Tune-Up Procedure

The above material contains trade secrets and proprietary information as specified by 47CFR 0.457(d) and technical data, which would customarily be guarded from competitors. The public disclosure of this information might be harmful to our company and provide unjustified benefits to our competitors.

Sincerely,

Ian Schroeder

Regulatory Compliance Engineer

Ja Lebush-